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Pollock, Thomas, Mataura
Preston, Joseph,Fortrose
Pryde, John, Gore
Pryde, W. M.,Mataura
Pullar, Alex., Waikaka
Qualter,Michael, Pukerau
Quertier,A., Sunnyside, Kaiwera
Rae, G. & R., Raeburn Farm, Mataura
Rae, John, Hightofts Farm, Wyndham
Read, Charles, Read Farm, Chatton
Reburn, John, Gore
Reid, Thomas, Gore
Rich, W. G.,Toitois Station, Fortrose
Richardson, G. F., Wyndham
Richardson, Malcott, Wyndham
Riddle, John, Flag Hill, Fortrose
Robertson, David, Pukerau
Robertson, Donald, Otama
Robertson, John, Riverbend, Gore
Rogerson, Samuel, Otaraia
Royd, Henry, Wyndham
Royse, Stead, and Co., Fortrose
Scott, James, Wyndham
Seott,J. and S.,Otaraia
Scott,John, Mataura
Scott, Thomas, Otaraia
Sheddan, Robert, Gore
Shirley, Matthew, Wyndham
Smith, Alexander, Mataura
Smith, James, Pukerau
Smith,J. C, Mataura
Smith, R. Mrs., Fortrose
Speden, .Tames, Gore
Stalker,D., Redan, Wyndham
Stevenson, James, Mataura
Stewart, Alexander, Otama
Stewart, William, Otaraia
Stewart, W. D., Otama
Stirling, Charles, Waikaia
Stirling, William, Wyndham
Strangman, J. C, Wyndham
Strover, Charles, Chatton
Styles, John, Gore
Swhan, Alexander, Clinton
Syme, Alexander, Gore
Templeton, John, Wyndham
Thornbill, W. R., Venlaw, Wyndham
Townshend, Joseph,Mataura
Trotter, W. S., Robin Hood, Pine Bush
Trumble, Thomas, Otaraia,Invercargill
Vernon, E. S., Erne Hill, Fortrose
Waddell, Wm., Gore
Walker, J., Wyndham View, Wyndham
Ward, A. R, Tuturau, Mataura
Watson, Joseph, Riversdale
Watt, Andrew, Otama
Watt, John,Mataura
White Samuel,Pukerau
Whitefield, Gavin,Pukerau ...
Williamson, Alexander, Chatton
Williamson, Donald, Otaraia
Williamson, James, Mataura...
Wilson, John, Gore
Woods, George, Chatton
Young, Hugh, Pukerau
Young, Robert, Pukerau
Young, William, Burnside, Mataura
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180
180
252
270
400
460
700
443

288
2711

75
480
100
180
100

400

400
6848
800

2600
600

98
192

6
300
190
814
74

i°5
2600

Nil
IO234

'85
140
296

Nil
270
438
550
292
250
286

2600
'5
76

100
80

200
300
240
500

6550
IOOO
1160
400

Nil
'95Nil
300
200

760
99
"5

2750
141
200
200
250
182
392
200
200
160

Nil
187

2000
6000
Nil
1800

232
200
282
167
400
15°

200
160

1000

190

6000
i54

2128
3200
1125

99

692
220

70
233
345
250
172

1000

3200
1063

150
142
424
684
196

Nil
262
400
130

Nil
1200

18S
284
100

Nil
602

150
200

80
29

352

(In Southland Subdivision.)
Adamson, James, Mabel, Grove Bush
Alexander, W., Woodlands
Allan, John, Mosaburn, Invercargill
Allison, Robert, Mataura
Anderson, David, Hokonui
Baird, William, Forest Hill, Loehiel
Baldy, Alfred, Ryal Bush
Barclay, Thomas, Longbush
Beaven, A., New River, Waianiwa
Blakie, Andrew, Ryal Bush
Blakie, James, Ryal Bush
Blakie, Peter, Ryal Bush
Booth Brothers, Gore

268135 256933

180
66

180
54

Nil
60

400
200

285
Nil

100

300
160
35°
300
583
350
800

290
350
840
400
120

500
386
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Boyd, F. R., Erroldale, Waimatuku
Boyd, W., Waimatuku
Brass, James, Waikivi
Brockie, William, Winton
Brook, John, Waimatuku
Brotherton, H, BayRoad, Invercargill
Brown, G. S., Wallacetown
Brown, T. T., Forest Hill, Winton
Bunn, Ernest, Longridge
Butler, Bros., Springfield, Ryal Bush
Buxton, Thomas, Makarewa, Invercargill ...
Calvert, F., G.,Roslyn Bush
Cameron, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Cameron, Archibald, Foreat Hill, Lochiel ...
Cameron, Donald, Gap, Winton
Campion, H. P., Gore
Charlton &Rolleston, Woodstock, Woodlands
Christie, John, Waimatuku
Cochran Brothers, Lochiel
Cockburn, John, Spar Bush, Waianiwa
Collie,Donald, Fairfax
Collins, J. F., Invercargill
Colyer, Jessie, Mrs., Awarua,Invercargill ...
Coomer, R. J., Mataura
Coster, J., Lochiel
Coupland, Robert, Kennington
Cowan, Cuthbert, Benmore
Cowie,Andrew, Winton
Cowie,John, Winton
Craig, Andrew, Dipton
Crosbie, George, Lochiel
Cullen, P. S., Gummie'sBush
Cunningham, James, Winton
Dawson, George,Woodlands
Deegan, James, Winton
Diack, Francis, Benmore
Dodd, Robert, Woodend, Myross Bush
Donald, James, Lochiel
Drysdale, Adam, Kennington
Duncan, Henry, Benmore
Dundas, J. F., Oteramika
Dunlop, James, Forest Hill, Lochiel
Ellis, T. C. & C. C, Five Rivers, Invercargill
Erskine, James, Invercargill
Evans, John, Winton
Evans, William, Winton
Fairweather, Charles, Invercargill
Falconer, John, Gore
Ferguson, James, Myross Bush
Finlayson, Archibald, Dipton
Finlayson, Kenneth, Invercargill
Fleming, Thos., Rakahouka, RoslynBush ...
Forbes, Alexander, Lochiel
Forbes, John, Woodlands
Fosbinder, Joseph, Invercargill
Fowler, John, Waikivi
Fowler, Mrs. S., Bogburn Farm, Winton ...
Fraser, A. W., Hedgehope
Fraser, Duncan, Waimatuku
Fraser, James, Forest Hill, Lochiel
Fraser, Lachlan, Waianiwa
Friend, George, Mataura
Gall,James, Edendale
Gerrard,Alexander, Winton
Gibson, John,Parrowa Farm, Athol
Gillies and Quayle, Round Hill, Mossburn ...
Givin, John, Mossburn, Ryal Bush
Gorman, George, Hedgehope
Grant, John, Grove Bush
Gray, Alexander, Wallacetown
Gray, Colin, Wallacetown
Gray, John, Mataura
Gray, Walter, Winton
Gray, William, Riversdale
Green,Thomas, Gore
Halliday, William, Roslyn Bush
Hamilton, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Hamilton, James, Riversdale
Hamilton, John, Winton
Hamilton, Thomas, Forest Hill
Hansen Brothers, Garston
Heenan, Michael, Riversdale
Henderson, Helen, Craighouse, Winton
Henderson, John, Myross Bush

800
395
420

909
495
600
353260

Nil
200

230
250
280
95 140

538
Nil423

392
37
30160

700
160

3550
34

4500
340

1080
I IOO

90
280
300
300

2740
550
500
187
44o
300

1600
80

200

500
60
30

Nil
420

81
Nil

53
5600

332
1050
955

99
82

2

300
2100

570
500
194
382
300

Nil
17

200

60
195
107
464
494

18000
320
140

IOOO

250

160
70

200
3435

155
18S
800
140
450
350
650
300
364

140
90

198
95
80

414
494

21590
140
130

1480
185666
230
100
200

2700
290
200

152
300

5
700

1090
85

200

2200

190
194
800
146
94

Nil
450
300
298
70

3520
280
202

1655
141
395

Nil
574

1260
130
400
150
938
993
393
5"
940
135
100
200

498
Nil

200

750
300

985
148
130

450
74
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